

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. .17362/2003

From the judgment and order dated 16.6.2003 in CMWP No. 13550/03
of the High Court of Allahabad)

State of U.P. & Ors. Petitioner (s)

versus

Virendra Pal Singh Rana Respondent (s)

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT and With prayer for interim relief)

(With office report)

Date: 18/4/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K.THAKKAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,adv.

Mr. R.P.Mehrotra,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated the
matter is adjourned.

Not to be listed before four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER