

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5 & 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2920 OF 2006

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA PAL SINGH RANA

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.5 (Appln. for impleadment)

I.A.No.6 (Appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 20/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)/

Applicant:

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay , Adv (NP)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv, (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications to be taken up along with the Civil Appeal.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master